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GENERAL INFORMATION

Malta is centrally located in the middle of the Mediterranean Sea, just south of Sicily. The Maltese archipelago
consists of three islands: Malta, Gozo & Comino. Their total population is approximately 400,000. The largest
island of the group is Malta from which the archipelago takes its name & which accounts for just over 90.5% of

the population. Valletta, the capital, is the cultural, administrative & commercial centre of the archipelago.

Malta is well served with harbours, the main international ports being the Valletta Grand Harbour & the Port of
Marsaxlokk. The second largest island is Gozo which can be reached from Malta by ferry from the ports of

Cirkewwa & Marsamxett or by seaplane from the port of Valletta. Gozo has one port - Mgarr.

Maritime activity centres around the two main Malta ports, Valletta and Marsaxlokk, although a number of other
ports occasionally host ships on international voyages, usually passenger vessels. Both are capable of providing
a comprehensive package of maritime services including towage, salvage, pilotage, victualling and provisions of

all kinds of stores and supplies.
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PORT AND TERMINALS INFO=

Valletta Cruise Port :

Pinto Wharfs 4 and 5 — Length of Quay in Meters — 250 , Minimum depth of water in meters —
10.4

Pinto3-171/9.8

Pinto 1 and 2 -307.7 /9.9

Gun Wharf-80/7.4

Wine Wharf - 73 /8.2

Transport Malta :
Flagstone Wharf - 217 / 11.4
Boiler Wharf — 380 / 8.1

Marsaxlokk , Malta Freeport:
Terminal 1 West - 290/8.6

Terminal 1 North — 1000/ 14.5to 17.0
Terminal 2 South — 653/ 16.4

Oil Tanking Terminal 2 West - 116/ 15.7

Jetty 1,2,.3-650/9.2/17.4/16.9 Terminal 2 North — 520/ 16.3

Jetty 4 - 218/ 14

APPROACH INFORMATION

Any watercraft going through any of the ports must communicate ETA to the Valletta or Marsax-
lokk Port Control prior to arrival or departure. ETA contents should include Name of Water craft,
Port of Registration, IMO or Official Number, Length Overall, Draft, Beam, Agent, Nature of
Cargo, Number of Passengers, Last Port of Call and permission to enter or leave port

compulsory for watercrafts exceeding 300 GT.

VHF calls include Channels 12/14/16. — 24/7 Service ‘_'4
Ship / Yacht agent services, Port formalities, Pilotage and Mooring services are !‘\
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PORT AND HARBOUR DETAILS &

SHIP REPAIR: Famous for crew changes
Malta and the Maltese ports can provide varieties of services including, diving services ( UW in-
spection , hull cleaning , propeller cleaning and etc.), dry dock , all type of supplies ( stores ,
provisions , bunker supplies ) . Also please note that all services can be done alongside and
OPL and OTW via service boat.

PORT AUTHORITY

Transport Malta, Ports & Yachting Directorate, Malta Transport Centre, Marsa MRS 1917, Malta

Tel: +356 2122 2203

Fax: +356 2125 0365

BUNKER SUPPLIERS =

SUPPLIER BUNKER
GO FUELS

VALLETTA BUNKERS

PENINSULA PETROLEUM

FALZON
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PORT OFFICIALS =

BARGE
LEYONA
ELAURA
VEMAOIL XXII
BAWA |

BALLUTA BAY
SALINA BAY

SCOT MUNCHEN
ADELIA

SANTA MARIA
SANTA ELENA
SANTA LUCIA
SPIRO F

ENDO SIROCCO
MUMTAZ

CAPACITY VLSFO

300 MT
2500 MT
5500 MT

160 MT

2000 MT
500 MT

25000 MT Approx
25000 MT Approx

2200 MT
2000 MT
4200 MT

0 MT

3800 MT
0 MT

CAPACITY MGO

900 MT
1200 MT
1050 MT

250 MT

2000 MT
500 MT

1000 MT Approx
1000 MT Approx

1300 MT
350 MT

1000 MT

600 MT
350 MT

Port operations officials are available on 24/7 basis and can be reached through the following
Valletta or Marsaxlokk port control VHF Channel 12 or 16

Telephone( Office hours): +35622914412, +35622914413
Out of office hours: +356 99494313

CUSTOMS & INMIGRATION =

Any water crafts sailing in or out of territorial waters must declare their arrival or departure
through customs and Immigration offices within 24 hours prior departure or 24 hours after arrival
Customs officials are available on 24/7 basis and can be reached through the following

Customs (Baggage Room Valletta) Tel: + 356 2123 3868
Customs (Malta Freeport) Tel: +356 2165 0849

Customs (Mgarr Gozo) Tel: +356 2156 0089
Sea port police Valletta Tel: +356 2294 3133

Sea port police Marsaxlokk Tel +356 2165 2760



